Across-the-Board Cut to Education Programs with Advance or Current FY17 Funding

Funding in 2016 Appropriations Bill (in thousands)

Education for the Disadvantaged
Grants to local educational agencies (ESEA I-A):
(a) Basic grants (section 1124)
Annual appropriation
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
ATB cut of 0.496%
(b) Concentration grants (section 1124A)
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
ATB cut of 0.496%
(c) Targeted grants (section 1125)
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
ATB cut of 0.496%
(d) Education finance incentive grants (section 1125A)
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
ATB cut of 0.496%
Subtotal, Grants to LEAs
Annual appropriation
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
ATB cut of 0.496%
Special Education
State grants:
(a) Grants to States (IDEA B-611)
Annual appropriation
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
Subtotal
ATB cut of 0.496%

Impact Aid (ESEA VII) -- current funded with FY17 dollars

1. Payments for federally connected children (section 7003):
(a) Basic support payments (section 7003(b))
(b) Payments for children with disabilities (section 7003(d))
Subtotal
2. Facilities maintenance (section 7008)
3. Construction (section 7007)
4. Payments for Federal property (section 7002)
Total
ATB cut of 0.496%
School Improvement Programs
Supporting effective instruction (ESEA Il) State grants (Part A)
Annual appropriation
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
Subtotal
ATB cut of 0.496%
Career, Technical, and Adult Education

Career and technical education (Carl D. Perkins CTEA) State Grants (Title 1)

Annual appropriation
Advance for succeeding fiscal year
Subtotal
ATB cut of 0.496%

4,068,625
2,390,776

32,039

1,362,301
6,757

3,544,050
17,578

3,544,050

17,578
14,909,802
4,068,625
10,841,177
73,953

2,629,465
9,283,383

11,912,848
59,088

1,168,233
48,316

1,216,549
4,835
17,406
66,813

1,305,603
6,476

668,389
1,681,441

2,349,830
11,655

326,598
791,000

1,117,598
5,543



