Across-the-Board Cut to Education Programs with Advance or Current FY17 Funding

Funding in 2016 Appropriations Bill (in thousands)

Education	for the Disadvantaged	
	o local educational agencies (ESEA I-A):	
(a) Ba	sic grants (section 1124)	
	Annual appropriation	4,068,625
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	2,390,776
	ATB cut of 0.496%	32,039
(b) Co	ncentration grants (section 1124A)	
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	1,362,301
	ATB cut of 0.496%	6,757
	rgeted grants (section 1125)	
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	3,544,050
	ATB cut of 0.496%	17,578
	ucation finance incentive grants (section 1125A)	
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	3,544,050
	ATB cut of 0.496%	17,578
	Subtotal, Grants to LEAs	14,909,802
	Annual appropriation	4,068,625
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	10,841,177
	ATB cut of 0.496%	73,953
Special Ea		
State gr		
	ants to States (IDEA B-611)	
Annual appropriation		2,629,465
	Advance for succeeding fiscal year	9,283,383
	Subtotal	11,912,848
	ATB cut of 0.496%	59,088
-	d (ESEA VII) current funded with FY17 dollars	
	ts for federally connected children (section 7003):	4 4 60 222
	sic support payments (section 7003(b))	1,168,233
(b) Pa	yments for children with disabilities (section 7003(d))	48,316
	Subtotal	1,216,549
2. Facilities maintenance (section 7008)		4,835
3. Construction (section 7007)		17,406
4. Payments for Federal property (section 7002)		66,813
	Total	1,305,603
School Im	ATB cut of 0.496% provement Programs	6,476
	_	
Supporting effective instruction (ESEA II) State grants (Part A) Annual appropriation		669 290
Advance for succeeding fiscal year		668,389
Subtotal		1,681,441
	ATB cut of 0.496%	2,349,830 11,655
Career, Te	cchnical, and Adult Education	11,055
-	and technical education (Carl D. Perkins CTEA) State Grants (Title I)	
Annual appropriation		326,598
Advance for succeeding fiscal year		791,000
Subtotal		1,117,598
	ATB cut of 0.496%	5,543
		3,343